



CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH

Finance Department
Central Services Division

Bob Wingenroth
Director of Finance

October 25, 2010

QUESTIONS/ANSWERS FOR BID #10-1101, WATER METERS

- 1) What will the DCU will be installed on for pricing purposes? Pole, tank, or roof top mounting?
Answer: Bid to be mounted on the side of a block building.
- 2) The bid due date on form is November 1, 2010, but the web-site due date is: January 1, 2010.
Answer: The correct bid due date is November 1, 2010. It has been corrected on our web-site.
- 3) In the Instruction to Bidders, third paragraph (Estimated Quantities Purchase for the First Year) in list there are (100 ea) Retrofit Register/radio for non-Neptune, which does not appear on the bid form, should that be on the bid form? Answer: Yes, that was left out and has been corrected on the web-site.

Sharon Griffin/Buyer
714/960-8878